CH \$165.00 4463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network for Good, Inc.		08/24/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network for Good, Inc.	
Street Address:	1140 Connecticut Ave NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4463364	GENEROSITY UNLEASHED
Registration Number:	4189323	EVENTSNOW
Registration Number:	3668936	NONPROFIT 911
Registration Number:	4007949	DONATENOW
Registration Number:	4007948	EMAILNOW
Registration Number:	3511226	GOOD CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024293000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: IPDocketing@steptoe.com
Correspondent Name: Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95428.0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Hofstatter

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0569

SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Hofstatter/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2016		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2016-08-22 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=2016-08-22 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0570

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made effective *munc pro tunc* as of October 1, 2013, by and between Network For Good, Inc., a Delaware nonprofit corporation (the "Assignor") and Network for Good, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Marks"), the registrations of the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill associated with the business therefor.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns *munc pro tunc* as of October 1, 2013 to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations of the Marks and the right to sue, and collect and retain, damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

8/24/2016 Date

Network For Good, Inc., a Delaware namprofit corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0571

Schedule A

Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
85586063	4463364	GENEROSITY UNLEASHED
85400273	4189323	EVENTSNOW
77651168	3668936	NONPROFIT 911
77714046	4007949	DONATENOW
77714036	4007948	EMAILNOW
77337102	3511226	GOOD CARD

RECORDED: 08/25/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0572